
 

 
*Dec.  24 (Mon) is  a subst i tute hol iday of  the Emperor ’s  Bi r thday (Dec.23).  

 

Date Schedules Counter Services Administrat ion Bldg. 

Dec. 21 (Fr i)  Classes ends As usual 

9:00 a.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

Dec. 22 (Sat)  Closed Closed 

Dec. 23 (Sun)  Closed Closed 

Dec. 24 (Mon)  Closed Closed 

Dec. 25 (Tue) Winter vacat ion 

starts 

9:00 a.m. ~ 12:30 p.m. 

1:30 p.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

Dec. 26 (Wed)  9:00 a.m. ~ 12:30 p.m. 

1:30 p.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

Dec. 27 (Thu)  Closed  

Dec. 28 (Fr i)   Closed  

Dec. 29 (Sat) 

     |  

Jan.  3 (Thu) 

 Closed  Closed 

Jan.  4 (Fr i)   Closed   

Jan.  5 (Sat)  Closed  Closed 

Jan.  6 (Sun)  Closed Closed 

Jan.  7 (Mon) Winter vacat ion 

ends 

9:00 a.m. ~ 12:30 p.m. 

1:30 p.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

Jan.  8 (Tue) Classes starts As usual 

9:00 a.m. ~ 4:30 p.m. 

 

 
Dec. 3, 2012 

Academic Affairs Division & 
Student Support Division 

(Counters in 1F, Administration Building) 

 

Counter Services in Year-Ends & New Years 


